FORMATIO-1594 RE 01-14-20	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
CMB No. 0651-C.#1 (exp. 4/94)		
ab settings = = > ▼	<b>-</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of ( 1019459)	OS attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $1 - 4 - 02$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Preso Meters Corporation	Name: Racine Federated, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2200 South Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
<ul><li>☐ Corporation-State</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53404	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association      General Partnership	
VPV Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership Wisconsin	
XX Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: October 4, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ① Yes ② No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
1940 <b>- 4</b>	1,224,046 1,992,780 1,955,070	
	1,956,424	
Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 및 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Richard S. Phillips		
internal Address:	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark		
& Mortimer	2 - Administration to the state of the state	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 3800		
City: Chicago State: IL \ ZIP: 60661	23-0785	
1994046	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40.00 CH		
02 FC:482 100.00 cm		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
We original document.	200010-17-2001	
Richard S. Phillips  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
780.00102 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In furtherance of a transfer of assets and in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Preso Meters Corporation, Assignor, formerly Preso Industries, hereby assigns to Racine Federated, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, 2200 South Street, Racine, Wisconsin, the trademarks and trademark registrations shown on the attached schedule, together with the good will of the business in which the trademarks are used.

## PRESO METERS CORPORATION

	Name Name Title			
Dated:				
STATE OF NEW YORK	)			
COUNTY OF CLINTON	)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared 3/1/1/1, to me personally known to be the 1/1/2 of Preso Meters Corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Preso Meters Corporation.				
Dated:	Notary Rublic M.L. OVERNS Notary Public. State of New York Clinton County - No. 4689009 Commission Expires August 31, 2002			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0917

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
P (FANCIFUL) PRESO	Reg. No. 1,224,046	1/18/83
PRESO	Reg. No. 1,990,969	8/6/96
P (FANCIFUL) PRESO	Reg. No. 1,992,780	8/13/96
B-PLUS	Reg. No. 1,955,070	2/6/96
ELLIPSE	Reg. No. 1,956,424	2/13/96
READFLOW	Reg. No. 2,334,019	3/21/00

**RECORDED: 01/04/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0918